OP \$165.00 86637247

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Drinks Holdings, LLC		12/30/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Drinks Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	1125 E. Broadway #173	
City:	Glendale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91205	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86637247	DRINKS	
Registration Number:	5273966	DRINKS	
Registration Number:	5361612	BARCLAYS WINE	
Serial Number:	87124198	HEARTWOOD & OAK	
Registration Number:	5244451	SNICKERDOODLE	
Registration Number:	5263284	SNICKERDOODLE CHARDONNAY AUSTRALIA 2013A	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5594332300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5594331300

Email: jared.gordon@mccormickbarstow.com

Correspondent Name: Jared Gordon
Address Line 1: 7647 N. Fresno St.

Address Line 4: Fresno, CALIFORNIA 93720

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jared Gordon
SIGNATURE:	/Jared Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=GGDOCS1-#2733984-v1-FILED__DRINKS_HOLDINGS__INC__-_DE_Certificate_of_Conversion#page1.tif source=GGDOCS1-#2733984-v1-FILED__DRINKS_HOLDINGS__INC__-_DE_Certificate_of_Conversion#page2.tif source=GGDOCS1-#2733984-v1-FILED__DRINKS_HOLDINGS__INC__-_DE_Certificate_of_Conversion#page3.tif

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "DRINKS HOLDINGS, LLC"

TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DRINKS

HOLDINGS, LLC" TO "DRINKS HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 2:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2017.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

NATIVE OF THE PARTY OF THE PART

5484026 8100V SR# 20167354501

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Selfrey W. Bullock, Servetary of State

Authentication: 201805290 Date: 01-03-17



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF "DRINKS

HOLDINGS, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 2:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS THE FIRST DAY

OF JANUARY, A.D. 2017.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5484026 8100V SR# 20167354501

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Buffock, Socretary of Statu

Authentication: 201805290

Date: 01-03-17

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:47 PM 12/30/2016
FILED 02:47 PM 12/30/2016
SR 20167354501 - File Number 5484926

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware
Ź.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 2/18/2014
4.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is DRINKS HOLDINGS, LLC
5.)	The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is DRINKS HOLDINGS, INC.
6.)	This Certificate of Conversion is to be effective as of JANUARY 1, 2017.
of	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf the converting Limited Liability Company have executed this Certificate on the day of December, A.D. 2016
	By: Do
	Name: Zachary Brandenberg Print or Type
	Title Authorized Person

TRADEMARK REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0632

Print or Type

RECORDED: 03/05/2018